

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of proceedings

W.P. (C) No. 49 of 2024

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA

.... PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

.... RESPONDENTS

Date: 05.12.2024

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHASKAR RAJ PRADHAN, J.

For Petitioner : Mr. A. Moulik, Senior Advocate.
Mr. Ranjit Prasad, Advocate.

For Respondents: Mr. S. K. Chettri, Government Advocate.
Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant Government
Advocate.
Mr. Zigmi Bhutia, Standing Counsel, HRDD,
Government of Sikkim.

.....

1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner as well as the learned Government Advocate for the respondents. Issue notice upon the respondents. Mr. S.K. Chettri, learned Government Advocate for the respondents accepts notice and waives formal notice thereof. Counter affidavit may be filed within a period of five weeks. Three weeks thereafter, to the petitioner to file rejoinder, if required.

2. List it after the ensuing winter vacation.

Judge