

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.49 of 2024

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM AND OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

Date: 13.11.2025

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Petitioner Mr. A. Moulik, Senior Advocate.
 Mr. Ranjit Prasad, Advocate.
 Ms. Laxmi Khawas, Advocate.
 Ms. Neha Kumari Gupta, Advocate.

For Respondents Mr. S. K. Chettri, Government Advocate.
 Mr. Zigmee Bhutia, Legal Retainer.

ORDER

After hearing Learned Counsel for the parties for some time, Learned Government Advocate submits that he requires some time to obtain instructions for clarity in some of the issues raised.

Not opposed.

Considered and ordered accordingly.

List on 25-03-2026, as found convenient by the parties.

Judge

13.11.2025