

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM : GANGTOK
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.49 of 2024

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM AND OTHERS

RESPONDENT (S)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. Moulik, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ranjit Prasad, Ms. Laxmi Khawas and Ms. Neha Kumari Gupta, Advocates.

For Respondents : Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Thinlay Dorjee Bhutia and Mr. S.K. Chettri, Government Advocates and Ms. Pema Bhutia, Assistant Government Advocate.

Date: 23/02/2026

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. MUHAMED MUSTAQUE, CHIEF JUSTICE

...

Learned Counsel for the petitioner does not want to send the matter for mediation.

Pleadings are complete.

List this matter for hearing on 08.04.2026.

Chief Justice